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Group
18-24
18-24
18-24
18-24
18-24
18-24
18-24
18-24
18-24
18-24
18-24
18-24
18-24
18-24
18-24
18-24

18-24
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25-29

25-29

25-29

25-29

25-29

25-29

25-29

25-29

25-29

25-29

25-29

25-29

25-29

25-29

25-29

25-29

25-29

Gender

Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women

Women

Gender

Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women

Women

NIAGARA MASTERS RECORDS - LONG COURSE METERS

Event

50 Lcm. Free
100 Lcm. Free
200 Lcm. Free
400 Lcm. Free
800 Lcm. Free
1500 Lcm. Free
50 Lcm. Back
100 Lcm. Back
200 Lcm. Back
50 Lcm. Breast
100 Lcm. Breast
200 Lcm. Breast
50 Lcm. Fly

100 Lcm. Fly
200 Lcm. Fly
200 Lcm. I.M.

400 Lcm. I.M.

Event

50 Lcm. Free
100 Lcm. Free
200 Lcm. Free
400 Lcm. Free
800 Lcm. Free
1500 Lcm. Free
50 Lcm. Back
100 Lcm. Back
200 Lcm. Back
50 Lcm. Breast
100 Lcm. Breast
200 Lcm. Breast
50 Lcm. Fly

100 Lcm. Fly
200 Lcm. Fly
200 Lcm. .M.

400 Lcm. .M.

Name

Ingrid Tung
Jessie Koltz
Jessie Koltz
Jessie Koltz
Jessie Koltz
Laura Lincoln
Amanda Losey
Amanda Losey
Bridget Robbins
Amanda Baldauf
Mary Ann Veres
Kelsey Kill
Jessie Koltz
Jessie Koltz
Amanda Losey
Ingrid Tung

Josie Ingersol

Name

Jennifer Zeboris
Amy Tompkins
Priscilla Modrov
Priscilla Modrov
Priscilla Modrov
- Vacant -

Emily Murphy
Emily Murphy
Emily Murphy
Eve Tokos

Eve Tokos
Deena Crossmore
Priscilla Modrov
Priscilla Modrov
Priscilla Modrov
Eve Tokos

Francesca Crannell

&

24

24

24

24

19

20

20

24

23

21

19

24

23

20

24

23

&

25

25

25

25

26

26

26

26

26

28

25

25

25

26

28
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:28.77

1:04.20

2:19.81

5:01.18

10:37.93

24:12.90

:34.47

1:13.54

2:39.82

:42.24

1:29.09

3:21.30

:30.93

1:08.54

2:46.59

2:52.23

6:06.72

:28.79

1:05.14

2:10.76

4:44.55

9:26.88

:33.64

1:17.50

2:44.66

:37.74

1:21.94

3:00.06

:30.30

1:04.89

2:22.39

2:44.60

6:10.01

Date

7/1/1996
7/13/2013
7/13/2013
7/13/2013
7/13/2013
8/18/2002
6/16/2023
6/16/2023
8/1/1994
8/4/2002
7/13/2002
8/8/2015
7/13/2013
7/14/2012
7/14/2023
7/1/1996

7/29/2006

Date

6/1/1996
7/1/1996
8/8/2013
8/9/2013

8/9/2013

7/13/2013
7/13/2013
7/13/2013
8/1/1995

8/1/1995

8/20/1992
8/10/2013
8/10/2013
8/11/2013
8/1/1995

7/1/1996

Pool/Meet

SUNY Buffalo (Empire State Games)
Ithaca College

Ithaca College

Ithaca College

Ithaca College

Cleveland State (USMS Nationals)
SUNY Buffalo

SUNY Buffalo

Erie Community College (USMS Nationals)

Burnet Park, Syracuse (Empire State Games)

SUNY Buffalo

Spire Institute - Geneva, OH (USMS Nationals)

Ithaca College
Ithaca College
SUNY Buffalo
SUNY Buffalo (Empire State Games)

SUNY Brockport (Empire State Games)

Meet/Pool

Nottingham High School

SUNY Buffalo (Empire State Games)
Mission Viejo, CA (USMS Nationals)
Mission Viejo, CA (USMS Nationals)

Mission Viejo, CA (USMS Nationals)

Ithaca College

Ithaca College

Ithaca College

SUNY Cortland (Empire State Games)
SUNY Cortland (Empire State Games)
Federal Way, WA (USMS Nationals)
Mission Viejo, CA (USMS Nationals)
Mission Viejo, CA (USMS Nationals)
Mission Viejo, CA (USMS Nationals)
SUNY Cortland (Empire State Games)

SUNY Buffalo (Empire State Games)
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Group
30-34
30-34
30-34
30-34
30-34
30-34
30-34
30-34
30-34
30-34
30-34
30-34
30-34
30-34
30-34
30-34

30-34
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35-39

35-39

35-39

35-39

35-39

35-39

35-39

35-39

35-39

35-39

35-39

35-39

35-39

35-39

35-39

35-39

35-39

Gender

Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women

Women

Gender

Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women

Women

NIAGARA MASTERS RECORDS - LONG COURSE METERS

Event

50 Lcm. Free
100 Lcm. Free
200 Lcm. Free
400 Lcm. Free
800 Lcm. Free
1500 Lcm. Free
50 Lcm. Back
100 Lcm. Back
200 Lcm. Back
50 Lcm. Breast
100 Lcm. Breast
200 Lcm. Breast
50 Lcm. Fly

100 Lcm. Fly
200 Lcm. Fly
200 Lcm. I.M.

400 Lcm. I.M.

Event

50 Lcm. Free
100 Lcm. Free
200 Lcm. Free
400 Lcm. Free
800 Lcm. Free
1500 Lcm. Free
50 Lcm. Back
100 Lcm. Back
200 Lcm. Back
50 Lcm. Breast
100 Lcm. Breast
200 Lcm. Breast
50 Lcm. Fly

100 Lcm. Fly
200 Lcm. Fly
200 Lcm. .M.

400 Lcm. .M.

Name

Stacie Cifranick
Dana Woody
Dana Woody
Dana Woody
Dana Woody
Dana Woody
Kelly Rellinger
Jennifer Spencer
Dana Woody
Kelly Rellinger
Kelly Rellinger
Deena Crossmore
Kelly Rellinger
Dana Woody
Katie Hettrich
Dana Woody

Dana Woody

Name

Rebecca Smith
Rebecca Smith
Dana Woody
Dana Woody
Dana Woody
Dana Woody
Rebecca Smith
Rebecca Smith
Dana Woody
Wendy Ryan
Wendy Ryan
Wendy Ryan
Sam Palma
Karen Bulmahn
Karen Bulmahn
Dana Woody

Dana Woody

&

32

33

34

34

34

34

30

31

31

30

30

31

30

34

32

34

34

&

39

36

36

36

37

38

38

36

38

37

37

35

39

39

37

36
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:29.04

1:06.49

2:20.12

4:55.78

10:09.51

19:20.74

:35.49

1:17.27

2:48.73

:37.29

1:25.32

3:07.52

:31.44

1:14.63

2:44.40

2:44.71

5:47.69

:28.30

1:04.23

2:18.81

4:59.74

9:55.70

19:21.56

:34.19

1:14.89

2:41.87

:38.59

1:25.83

3:09.82

:30.95

1:13.13

2:47.58

2:46.03

5:42.92

Date

8/1/1994
8/4/2002
8/17/2003
7/26/2003
8/17/2003
8/17/2003
7/1/1996
6/23/2001
6/17/2000
6/1/1996
7/1/1996
8/1/1995
6/1/1996
7/26/2003
8/18/2002
8/17/2003

7/26/2003

Date

8/17/2014
9/10/2016
8/27/2005
8/27/2005
8/27/2005
7/30/2006
8/8/2015
8/8/2015
8/27/2005
7/1/1996
8/1/1994
8/1/1994
7/14/2023
7/26/2003
7/26/2003
7/29/2006

8/27/2005

Meet/Pool

Erie Community College (USMS Nationals)
Burnet Park, Syracuse (Empire State Games)
Rutgers University (USMS Nationsls)
SUNY Brockport (Empire State Games)
Rutgers University (USMS Nationsls)
Rutgers University (USMS Nationsls)
SUNY Buffalo (Empire State Games)

SUNY Buffalo

SUNY Buffalo

Nottingham High School

SUNY Buffalo (Empire State Games)

SUNY Cortland (Empire State Games)
Nottingham High School

SUNY Brockport (Empire State Games)
Cleveland State (USMS Nationals)

Rutgers University (USMS Nationsls)

SUNY Brockport (Empire State Games)

Meet/Pool

University of Maryland (USMS Nationals)

2nd Annual Tail's End Swim Meet - FL

George Mason University (Colonies Zones)
George Mason University (Colonies Zones)
George Mason University (Colonies Zones)
SUNY Brockport (Empire State Games)

Spire Institute - Geneva, OH (USMS Nationals)
Spire Institute - Geneva, OH (USMS Nationals)
George Mason University (Colonies Zones)
SUNY Buffalo (Empire State Games)

Erie Community College (USMS Nationals)
Erie Community College (USMS Nationals)
SUNY Buffalo

SUNY Brockport (Empire State Games)

SUNY Brockport (Empire State Games)

SUNY Brockport (Empire State Games)

George Mason University (Colonies Zones)
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Group
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44

40-44
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45-49

45-49

45-49

45-49

45-49

45-49

45-49

45-49

45-49

45-49

45-49

45-49

45-49

45-49

45-49

45-49

45-49

Gender

Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women

Women

Gender

Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women

Women

NIAGARA MASTERS RECORDS - LONG COURSE METERS

Event

50 Lcm. Free
100 Lcm. Free
200 Lcm. Free
400 Lcm. Free
800 Lcm. Free
1500 Lcm. Free
50 Lcm. Back
100 Lcm. Back
200 Lcm. Back
50 Lcm. Breast
100 Lcm. Breast
200 Lcm. Breast
50 Lcm. Fly

100 Lcm. Fly
200 Lcm. Fly
200 Lcm. I.M.

400 Lcm. I.M.

Event

50 Lcm. Free
100 Lcm. Free
200 Lcm. Free
400 Lcm. Free
800 Lcm. Free
1500 Lcm. Free
50 Lcm. Back
100 Lcm. Back
200 Lcm. Back
50 Lcm. Breast
100 Lcm. Breast
200 Lcm. Breast
50 Lcm. Fly

100 Lcm. Fly
200 Lcm. Fly
200 Lcm. .M.

400 Lcm. .M.

Name

Jennifer Pritchett
Jennifer Pritchett
Jennifer Pritchett
Jennifer Pritchett
Dana Gianniny
Dana Gianniny
Carol Pflugheber
Ann Marie Crye
Ann Marie Crye
Jennifer Pritchett
Ann Marie Crye
Ann Marie Crye
Jennifer Pritchett
Jennifer Pritchett
Jennifer Pritchett
Ann Marie Crye

Ann Marie Crye

Name

Wendy Ryan
Dianna Sordo
Dana Gianniny
Dana Gianniny
Dana Gianniny
Dana Gianniny
Danielle Andalora
Dana Gianniny
Dana Gianniny
Wendy Ryan
Wendy Ryan
Wendy Ryan
Elizabeth O'Sullivan
Denise Everitt
Denise Everitt
Carol Belva

Denise Everitt

&

41

41

42

43

44

a4

40

41

41

43

41

41

42

42

42

41

41

&

48

46

46

46

46

48

46

46

45

45

as

45

45

45

45

45
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:30.28

1:06.83

2:24.72

5:11.90

10:36.63

19:58.49

:35.27

1:17.66

2:50.63

:39.54

1:27.19

3:07.98

:30.83

1:11.54

2:54.11

2:43.19

5:53.30

:30.49

1:12.67

2:36.58

5:17.57

10:35.25

19:47.91

:39.39

1:26.30

2:53.43

:38.28

1:27.62

3:12.06

:36.16

1:19.15

2:58.81

3:11.32

6:22.75

Date

10/8/2021
10/9/2021
8/6/2022

7/14/2023
6/22/2013
6/22/2013
6/1/1994

7/28/2012
5/19/2012
7/14/2023
5/19/2012
7/15/2012
7/15/2022
7/15/2022
8/5/2022

6/30/2012

7/15/2012

Date

8/18/2002
8/3/2014
8/6/2015
8/6/2015
8/6/2015
8/6/2015
8/4/2022
8/8/2015
8/8/2015
8/18/2002
8/18/2002
8/18/2002
7/26/2003
6/29/1997
6/29/1997
8/20/2000

6/29/1997

Meet/Pool

Spire Institute - Geneva, OH (USMS Nationals)
Spire Institute - Geneva, OH (USMS Nationals)
Richmond, Virginia (LCM Nationals)

SUNY Buffalo

Richmond, Virginia (Colonies Zones)
Richmond, Virginia (Colonies Zones)
Nottingham High School

Ithaca College

Webster Aquatic Center

SUNY Buffalo

Webster Aquatic Center

Ithaca College

SUNY Buffalo

SUNY Buffalo

Richmond, Virginia (USMS Nationals)
Webster Aquatic Center

Ithaca College

Meet/Pool

Cleveland State (USMS Nationals)

Parc Jean Drapeau (World Championships)
Spire Institute - Geneva, OH (USMS Nationals)
Spire Institute - Geneva, OH (USMS Nationals)
Spire Institute - Geneva, OH (USMS Nationals)
Spire Institute - Geneva, OH (USMS Nationals)
Richmond, Virginia (USMS Nationals)

Spire Institute - Geneva, OH (USMS Nationals)
Spire Institute - Geneva, OH (USMS Nationals)
Cleveland State (USMS Nationals)

Cleveland State (USMS Nationals)

Cleveland State (USMS Nationals)

SUNY Brockport (Empire State Games)

Maui, HI (Pan Pacific Championships)

Maui, HI (Pan Pacific Championships)
University of Maryland (USMS Nationals)

Maui, HI (Pan Pacific Championships)
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Group
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54

50-54
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55-59

55-59

55-59

55-59

55-59

55-59

55-59

55-59

55-59

55-59

55-59

55-59

55-59

55-59

55-59

55-59

55-59

Gender

Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women

Women

Gender

Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women

Women

NIAGARA MASTERS RECORDS - LONG COURSE METERS

Event

50 Lcm. Free
100 Lcm. Free
200 Lcm. Free
400 Lcm. Free
800 Lcm. Free
1500 Lcm. Free
50 Lcm. Back
100 Lcm. Back
200 Lcm. Back
50 Lcm. Breast
100 Lcm. Breast
200 Lcm. Breast
50 Lcm. Fly

100 Lcm. Fly
200 Lcm. Fly
200 Lcm. I.M.

400 Lcm. I.M.

Event

50 Lcm. Free
100 Lcm. Free
200 Lcm. Free
400 Lcm. Free
800 Lcm. Free
1500 Lcm. Free
50 Lcm. Back
100 Lcm. Back
200 Lcm. Back
50 Lcm. Breast
100 Lcm. Breast
200 Lcm. Breast
50 Lcm. Fly

100 Lcm. Fly
200 Lcm. Fly
200 Lcm. .M.

400 Lcm. .M.

Name

Elizabeth Tucker-Schultz

Dana Gianniny
Dana Gianniny
Dana Gianniny
Dana Gianniny
Dana Gianniny
Kim Skomra
Kim Skomra
Dana Gianniny
Demaree Brady
Holly Evans
Denise Everitt
Kay Simonson
Denise Everitt
Denise Everitt
Kay Simonson

Kay Simonson

Name

Wendy Ryan
Kim Skomra
Kim Skomra
Kim Skomra
Kim Skomra
Dorothy Tourtual
Kim Skomra
Kim Skomra
Kim Skomra
Wendy Ryan
Wendy Ryan
Wendy Ryan
Janet Kerr
Carol Belva
-Vacant -
Jane Gram

Carol Belva

&

51

52

52

52

52

52

54

54

52

50

52

50

52

50

50

52

52

&

55

55

55

55

58

55

55

55

58

58

58

56

59

56

59
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:32.67
1:09.40
2:26.51
5:07.38
10:26.64
19:47.20
:40.66
1:25.45
2:56.73
:41.67
1:32.68
3:27.13
:35.86
1:19.49
3:11.61
2:53.99

6:21.44

:32.64

1:12.66

2:42.02

5:42.92

11:38.94

24:14.02

:39.73

1:25.31

3:07.46

:41.92

1:34.56

3:25.51

:40.69

1:42.06

3:26.01

7:46.23

Date

8/6/2014
10/9/2021
10/10/2021
10/10/2021
10/7/2021
10/7/2021
8/8/2014
8/8/2014
10/8/2021
6/23/2001
8/18/2002
8/18/2002
7/13/2013
8/18/2002
8/18/2002
7/13/2013

7/13/2013

Date

8/8/2015
8/8/2015
8/8/2015
8/8/2015
8/8/2015
8/6/2009
8/8/2015
8/8/2015
8/8/2015
8/8/2015
8/8/2015
8/8/2015
7/26/2003

8/17/2014

8/18/2002

7/12/2014

Meet/Pool

Parc Jean Drapeau (World Championships)
Spire Institute - Geneva, OH (USMS Nationals)
Spire Institute - Geneva, OH (USMS Nationals)
Spire Institute - Geneva, OH (USMS Nationals)
Spire Institute - Geneva, OH (USMS Nationals)
Spire Institute - Geneva, OH (USMS Nationals)
Parc Jean Drapeau (World Championships)
Parc Jean Drapeau (World Championships)
Spire Institute - Geneva, OH (USMS Nationals)
SUNY Buffalo

Cleveland State (USMS Nationals)

Cleveland State (USMS Nationals)

Ithaca College

Cleveland State (USMS Nationals)

Cleveland State (USMS Nationals)

Ithaca College

Ithaca College

Meet/Pool

Spire Institute - Geneva, OH (USMS Nationals)
Spire Institute - Geneva, OH (USMS Nationals)
Spire Institute - Geneva, OH (USMS Nationals)
Spire Institute - Geneva, OH (USMS Nationals)

Spire Institute - Geneva, OH (USMS Nationals)

Indiana University Natatorium (USMS Nationals)

Spire Institute - Geneva, OH (USMS Nationals)
Spire Institute - Geneva, OH (USMS Nationals)
Spire Institute - Geneva, OH (USMS Nationals)
Spire Institute - Geneva, OH (USMS Nationals)
Spire Institute - Geneva, OH (USMS Nationals)
Spire Institute - Geneva, OH (USMS Nationals)
SUNY Brockport (Empire State Games)

University of Maryland (USMS Nationals)

Cleveland State (USMS Nationals)

Ithaca College
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Group
60-64
60-64
60-64
60-64
60-64
60-64
60-64
60-64
60-64
60-64
60-64
60-64
60-64
60-64
60-64
60-64

60-64
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65-69

65-69

65-69

65-69

65-69

65-69

65-69

65-69

65-69

65-69

65-69

65-69

65-69

65-69

65-69

65-69

65-69

Gender

Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women

Women

Gender

Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women

Women

NIAGARA MASTERS RECORDS - LONG COURSE METERS

Event

50 Lcm. Free
100 Lcm. Free
200 Lcm. Free
400 Lcm. Free
800 Lcm. Free
1500 Lcm. Free
50 Lcm. Back
100 Lcm. Back
200 Lcm. Back
50 Lcm. Breast
100 Lcm. Breast
200 Lcm. Breast
50 Lcm. Fly

100 Lcm. Fly
200 Lcm. Fly
200 Lcm. I.M.

400 Lcm. I.M.

Event

50 Lcm. Free
100 Lcm. Free
200 Lcm. Free
400 Lcm. Free
800 Lcm. Free
1500 Lcm. Free
50 Lcm. Back
100 Lcm. Back
200 Lcm. Back
50 Lcm. Breast
100 Lcm. Breast
200 Lcm. Breast
50 Lcm. Fly

100 Lcm. Fly
200 Lcm. Fly
200 Lcm. .M.

400 Lcm. .M.

Name

Terri Hoppenrath
Terri Hoppenrath
Terri Hoppenrath
Dorothy Tourtual
Dorothy Tourtual
Dorothy Tourtual
Terri Hoppenrath
Dorothy Tourtual
Dorothy Tourtual
Amy Johnson
Carol Belva

Carol Belva
Dorothy Tourtual
Carol Belva
Dorothy Tourtual
Dorothy Tourtual

Dorothy Tourtual

Name

Wendy Ryan
Terri Hoppenrath
Terri Hoppenrath
Terri Hoppenrath
Dorothy Tourtual
Louise Murray
Terri Hoppenrath
Stefanena Kysor
Stefanena Kysor
Wendy Ryan
Dorothy Tourtual
Dorothy Tourtual
Betty Dunn
Dorothy Tourtual
Betty Dunn

Betty Dunn

Dorothy Tourtual

&

64

64

63

63

63

64

61

64

60

60

60

62

60

62

63

62

&

66

65

66

65

66

66

65

67

65

65

65

65

65

67

65

65
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:33.84

1:16.03

2:52.59

6:04.79

12:29.92

23:51.31

:43.90

1:42.76

3:18.58

:53.28

1:56.35

3:57.67

:46.02

1:40.25

3:49.21

3:31.44

7:19.21

:32.85

1:15.90

2:52.06

6:04.95

12:31.04

29:23.93

:43.42

1:55.36

4:06.14

:42.54

2:01.05

4:10.56

:49.77

1:49.68

4:51.52

4:08.95

7:28.29

Date

10/8/2021
10/9/2021
10/10/2021
8/17/2014
7/12/2014
8/17/2014
10/9/2021
7/14/2012
8/8/2015
7/13/2002
8/8/2015
8/8/2015
7/13/2013
8/8/2015
7/13/2013
8/17/2014

7/13/2013

Date

7/15/2022
8/6/2023
8/6/2022
8/4/2023
8/20/2016
7/29/2006
8/3/2023
8/1/1994
8/22/1996
7/15/2022
8/20/2016
8/20/2016
8/1/1990
8/20/2016
6/25/1992
8/1/1990

8/20/2016

Meet/Pool

Spire Institute - Geneva, OH (USMS Nationals)
Spire Institute - Geneva, OH (USMS Nationals)
Spire Institute - Geneva, OH (USMS Nationals)
University of Maryland (USMS Nationals)
Ithaca College

University of Maryland (USMS Nationals)
Spire Institute - Geneva, OH (USMS Nationals)
Ithaca College

Spire Institute - Geneva, OH (USMS Nationals)
SUNY Buffalo

Spire Institute - Geneva, OH (USMS Nationals)
Spire Institute - Geneva, OH (USMS Nationals)
Ithaca College

Spire Institute - Geneva, OH (USMS Nationals)
Ithaca College

University of Maryland (USMS Nationals)

Ithaca College

Meet/Pool

SUNY Buffalo

Sarasota, Florida (USMS Nationals)

Richmond, Virginia (USMS Nationals)

Sarasota, Florida (USMS Nationals)

Mount Hood Community College, OR (USMS Nationals)
SUNY Brockport (Empire State Games)

Sarasota, Florida (USMS Nationals)

Erie Community College (USMS Nationals)

University of Michigan (USMS Nationals)

SUNY Buffalo

Mount Hood Community College, OR (USMS Nationals)
Mount Hood Community College, OR (USMS Nationals)
Burnet Park, Syracuse (Empire State Games)

Mount Hood Community College, OR (USMS Nationals)
Indianapolis, IN (FINA World Champs)

Burnet Park, Syracuse (Empire State Games)

Mount Hood Community College, OR (USMS Nationals)



NIAGARA MASTERS RECORDS - LONG COURSE METERS

Age Gender Event Name Age Time Date Meet/Pool

Group

70-74 Women 50 Lcm. Free Melissa Maldovan 70 :38.57 6/16/2023 SUNY Buffalo

70-74 Women 100 Lcm. Free Margaret Diamond 71 1:34.52 8/6/2022 Richmond, Virginia (USMS Nationals)
70-74 Women 200 Lcm. Free Margaret Diamond 71 3:22.61 8/6/2022 Richmond, Virginia (USMS Nationals)
70-74 Women 400 Lcm. Free Margaret Diamond 71 7:04.63 8/5/2022 Richmond, Virginia (USMS Nationals)
70-74 Women 800 Lcm. Free Margaret Diamond 71 14:27.74 8/4/2022 Richmond, Virginia (USMS Nationals)
70-74 Women 1500 Lcm. Free Margaret Diamond 71 28:44.62 7/15/2022 SUNY Buffalo

70-74 Women 50 Lcm. Back Nancy Schoepperle 70 :54.19 1995 ??? (info from Top Ten)

70-74 Women 100 Lcm. Back Nancy Schoepperle 71 1:57.94 8/22/1996 University of Michigan (USMS Nationals)
70-74 Women 200 Lcm. Back Margaret Diamond 71 4:08.25 8/5/2022 Richmond, Virginia (USMS Nationals)
70-74 Women 50 Lcm. Breast Amy Johnson 70 :55.93 7/14/2012 Ithaca College

70-74 Women 100 Lcm. Breast Amy Johnson 70 2:05.19 7/14/2012 Ithaca College

70-74 Women 200 Lcm. Breast Anneliese Eibl 70 5:06.74 8/1/1990 Burnet Park, Syracuse (Empire State Games)
70-74 Women 50 Lcm. Fly Margaret Diamond 71 :52.96 7/15/2022 SUNY Buffalo

70-74 Women 100 Lcm. Fly Betty Dunn 70 2:11.96 8/22/1995 Gresham, OR (USMS Nationals)

70-74 Women 200 Lcm. Fly Betty Dunn 70 4:58.54 8/22/1995 Gresham, OR (USMS Nationals)

70-74 Women 200 Lcm. .M. Betty Dunn 70 4:41.28 8/22/1995 Gresham, OR (USMS Nationals)

70-74 Women 400 Lcm. I.M. Betty Dunn 70 9:49.81 8/22/1995 Gresham, OR (USMS Nationals)

o Gender  Event Name Age Time Date Meet/Pool

75-79 Women 50 Lcm. Free Sue Marvel 76 :43.55 8/1/1996 University of Michigan (USMS Nationals)
75-79 Women 100 Lcm. Free Sue Marvel 75 1:44.98 8/1/1995 SUNY Cortland (Empire State Games)
75-79 Women 200 Lcm. Free Sue Marvel 76 3:51.32 8/1/1996 SUNY Buffalo (Empire State Games)
75-79 Women 400 Lcm. Free Sue Marvel 76 8:15.44 6/1/1996 SUNY Buffalo

75-79 Women 800 Lcm. Free Sue Marvel 76 17:03.10 8/1/1996 University of Michigan (USMS Nationals)
75-79 Women 1500 Lcm. Free Sue Marvel 76 32:20.01 8/1/1996 SUNY Buffalo (Empire State Games)
75-79 Women 50 Lcm. Back Sue Marvel 76 :59.27 6/1/1996 Erie Community College

75-79 Women 100 Lcm. Back Nancy Schoepperle 75 2:07.30 8/20/2000 University of Maryland (USMS Nationals)
75-79 Women 200 Lcm. Back Stefanena Kysor 75 4:40.92 7/26/2003 SUNY Brockport (Empire State Games)
75-79 Women 50 Lcm. Breast Anneliese Eibl 75 1:11.71 6/1/1995 Erie Community College

75-79 Women 100 Lcm. Breast Anneliese Eibl 75 2:47.05 6/1/1995 Erie Community College

75-79 Women 200 Lcm. Breast Anneliese Eibl 75 5:54.90 6/1/1995 Erie Community College

75-79 Women 50 Lcm. Fly Betty Dunn 75 1:07.60 6/17/2000 SUNY Buffalo

75-79 Women 100 Lcm. Fly Betty Dunn 75 2:39.07 6/17/2000 SUNY Buffalo

75-79 Women 200 Lcm. Fly Betty Dunn 76 6:26.94 7/13/2002 SUNY Buffalo

75-79 Women 200 Lcm. .M. Betty Dunn 75 5:25.04 6/17/2000 SUNY Buffalo

75-79 Women 400 Lcm. I.M. Bety Dunn 77 11:57.85 8/4/2002 Burnet Park, Syracuse (Empire State Games)
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NIAGARA MASTERS RECORDS - LONG COURSE METERS

Event

50 Lcm. Free
100 Lcm. Free
200 Lcm. Free
400 Lcm. Free
800 Lcm. Free
1500 Lcm. Free
50 Lcm. Back
100 Lcm. Back
200 Lcm. Back
50 Lcm. Breast
100 Lcm. Breast
200 Lcm. Breast
50 Lcm. Fly

100 Lcm. Fly
200 Lcm. Fly
200 Lcm. I.M.

400 Lcm. I.M.

Event

50 Lcm. Free
100 Lcm. Free
200 Lcm. Free
400 Lcm. Free
800 Lcm. Free
1500 Lcm. Free
50 Lcm. Back
100 Lcm. Back
200 Lcm. Back
50 Lcm. Breast
100 Lcm. Breast
200 Lcm. Breast
50 Lcm. Fly

100 Lcm. Fly
200 Lcm. Fly
200 Lcm. .M.

400 Lcm. .M.

Name

Sue Marvel
Sue Marvel
Sue Marvel
Sue Marvel
Sue Marvel
-Vacant -

Sue Marvel
Sue Marvel
Betty Dunn
Annie Szuis
-Vacant -

-Vacant -

Betty Dunn
Betty Dunn
- Vacant -

Betty Dunn

Betty Dunn

Name

Stefanena Kysor
- Vacant -
Regina Purvis

- Vacant -
-Vacant -

- Vacant -
Stefanena Kysor
Stefanena Kysor
Stefanena Kysor
Stefanena Kysor
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:49.19

1:59.41

4:13.73

9:13.31

19:19.38

1:03.31

2:23.27

5:46.76

1:22.91

1:26.65

3:24.71

6:15.87

13:18.23

9:48.57

1:16.59

2:44.12

5:40.37

1:28.31

Date

6/17/2000
6/17/2000
6/17/2000
8/8/1999

8/8/1999

6/17/2000
6/17/2000
8/5/2006

6/20/1999

8/5/2006

8/5/2006

7/29/2006

7/29/2006

Date

8/8/2015

7/29/2006

8/8/2015
8/8/2015
8/8/2015

8/8/2015

Meet/Pool

SUNY Buffalo
SUNY Buffalo
SUNY Buffalo
SUNY Brockport

SUNY Brockport

SUNY Buffalo
SUNY Buffalo
Stanford University (FINA World Champs)

SUNY Buffalo

Stanford University (FINA World Champs)

Stanford University (FINA World Champs)

SUNY Brockport (Empire State Games)

SUNY Brockport (Empire State Games)

Meet/Pool

Spire Institute - Geneva, OH (USMS Nationals)

SUNY Brockport (Empire State Games)

Spire Institute - Geneva, OH (USMS Nationals)
Spire Institute - Geneva, OH (USMS Nationals)
Spire Institute - Geneva, OH (USMS Nationals)

Spire Institute - Geneva, OH (USMS Nationals)



